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Milk Cows and Milk Production

Milk Cows 1/ Milk Per Cow 2/ Milk Production 2/ 

Aug 
2000

July
 2001

Aug
2001

Aug
2000

July
2001

Aug
2001

Aug 
2000

July 
2001

Aug 
2001

-1000 Head- -Lbs. Per Month- -Million Lbs.- 

Virginia    120    118    118 1,250 1,305 1,270     150    154    150

20 State 
3/ Total

7,820 7,745 7,738 1,525 1,552 1,529 11,928 12,020 11,828

1/ Monthly average includes dry cows, excludes heifers not yet fresh. 2/ Excludes milk sucked by calves. 3/ 20 State total includes AZ,CA,FL,
ID,IL,IN,IA,KY,MI MN,MO,NM,NY,OH,PA,TX,VT,VA,WA,WI.

 Shelled Peanuts and Roasting Stock (In Shell) on Hand at Month’s End, 
Crop of 2000-2001 1

Month
Ending

Shelled Edibles 2 Shelled
Oil

Stocks 3

Total
Shelled

Roasting
Stocks 4

Virginias Runners Spanish Total

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds

Aug  2000
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan  2001
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Jul  2000

79,056
54,043
65,189
82,109
94,687

111,790
137,366
182,887
182,384
186,913
179,245
145,420

108,144

459,071
325,338
316,302
360,426
412,992

453,611
523,480
536,994
524,333
541,431
596,501
529,478

572,346

24,944
28,410
43,088
39,514
36,629

45,857
39,193
39,217
46,953
41,194
36,699
32,626

27,064

563,071
407,791
424,579
482,049
544,308

611,258
700,039
759,098
753,670
769,538
812,445
707,524

707,554

46,691
42,871
40,854
43,481
39,931

33,722
30,518
29,019
31,918
21,113
20,534
14,463

70,103

609,762
450,662
465,433
525,530
584,239

644,980
730,557
788,117
785,588
790,651
832,979
721,987

777,657

37,259
26,167
33,539
42,356
47,194

48,199
50,548
55,681
58,420
63,099
56,518
38,346

59,922
  1 Excludes stocks on farms.  Includes stocks owned by or held for account of CCC in commercial storages.  Farmer stock on net

weight basis.   2Beginning in February 1988, shelled edible grades include blanched and shelled roasted peanuts converted to a
raw basis using conversion factors of 1.08 and 1.12, respectively.  This should be considered when comparing with previous
years.  

 3 Includes straight run oil stock peanuts.   4Cleaned and unshelled.
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Stocks of Peanuts and Specified Products at Month’s End,
Crop of 2000-2001 1

Month
Ending

Farmer
Stock

Shelled
Peanuts 2

Roasting
Stock

(In Shell)

Farmer Stock Equivalent

Shelled
Peanuts Total 3

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds
Aug  2000
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan  2001
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Jul  2000

69,710
405,072

1,931,468
2,294,082
2,256,855

1,842,898
1,504,466
1,153,466

813,065
434,087
224,518
116,994

139,210

609,762
450,662
465,433
525,530
584,239

644,980
730,557
788,117
785,588
790,651
832,979
721,987

777,657

37,259
26,167
33,539
42,356
47,194

48,199
50,548
55,681
58,420
63,099
56,518
38,346

59,922

810,983
599,380
619,026
698,955
777,038

857,823
971,641

1,048,196
1,044,832
1,051,566
1,107,862

960,243

1,034,284

917,952
1,030,619
2,584,033
3,035,393
3,081,087

2,748,920
2,526,655
2,257,343
1,916,317
1,548,752
1,388,898
1,115,583

1,233,416
  1 Excludes stocks on farms.  Includes stocks owned by or held for account of CCC in commercial storages.  Farmer stock on net

weight basis.   2Includes shelled edible grades, shelled oil stock, and shelled seed (untreated).   3Actual farmer stock, plus roasting
stock, plus shelled peanuts X 1.33.

Total Farmer Stock Peanuts on Hand at Month’s End,
Crop of 2000-2001 1

Month
Ending

CCC
Uncommitted

Stocks

Commercial Stocks Equivalent

Restricted
Use 2

Other
Commercial Total

Total Farmer
Stock

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds
Aug  2000
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan  2001
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Jul  2000

0
19,907

149,540
198,614
215,148

168,558
165,588
162,511
112,394

32,025
0
0

0

( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )

( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )

( 3 )

( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )

( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )
( 3 )

( 3 )

69,710
385,165

1,781,928
2,095,468
2,041,707

1,674,340
1,338,878

990,955
700,671
402,062
224,518
116,994

139,210

69,710
405,072

1,931,468
2,294,082
2,256,855

1,842,898
1,504,466
1,153,466

813,065
434,087
224,518
116,994

139,210
  1 Excludes stocks on farms.  Includes stocks owned by or held for account of CCC in commercial storages.  Farmer stock on net

weight basis.   2Purchased from CCC for crushing or export.  3Not published to avoid disclosing individual operations.
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VIRGINIA CROPS

Acreage, Yield, and Production of Principal Crops, 2000-2001 and Forecasted September 1, 2001

Crop
Acreage Yield

unit
Production

2000 2001 2000 2001 2000 2001
-Thousands- -Per Acre- -Thousands-   

Corn for Grain 330 270 146 114 Bu. 48,180 30,780
Wheat, Winter 205 175 63 57 Bu. 12,915 9,975
Barley 65 45 89 80 Bu. 5,785 3,600

Hay, All 1,320 1,320 2.45 2.20 Ton 3,240 2,904
Alfalfa 120 120 4.00 3.20 Ton 480 384
Other Hay 1,200 1,200 2.30 2.10 Ton 2,760 2,520
Potatoes 6.3 6.3 205 220 Cwt. 1,292 1,386

Soybeans for Beans 490 500 39 33 Bu. 19,110 16,500
Peanuts for Nuts 75 75 2,805 3,000 Lb. 210,375 225,000
Cotton, Upland 108 104 738 743 1/ 166 161
Tobacco, All 2/ 25.9 28.4 2,186 2,223 Lb. 56,613 63,140
Flue-cured 17.50 19.00 2,440 2,350 Lb. 42,700 44,650

Burley 7.00 8.00 1,600 2,000 Lb. 11,200 16,000
Fire-cured 1.30 1.30 1,960 1,800 Lb. 2,548 2,340
Sun-cured .10 .10 1,650 1,500 Lb. 165 150
Apples -- -- -- -- Lb. 350,000 340,000

Peaches -- -- -- -- Lb. 10,000 9,000
1/ Cotton yield in pounds, production in 480 pound net weight bales.  2/ Includes all types.

UNITED STATES CROPS
Acreage, Yield, and Production of Principal Crops, 2000-2001/ and Forecasted September 1, 2001

Crop Acreage Harvested Yield unit Production
2000 2001 2000 2001 2000 2001

-Thousands- -Per Acre- -Thousands-   

Corn for Grain 72,732 69,191 137.1 133.5 Bu. 9,968,358 9,238,356

Wheat, Winter 35,022 31,657 44.6 43.8 Bu. 1,562,733 1,385,048
Barley 5,201 4,514 61.1 57.9 Bu. 317,865 261,512
Hay, All 59,854 63,833 2.54 2.48 Ton 152,183 158,241
Alfalfa 23,077 23,750 3.48 3.38 Ton 80,347 80,166

Other Hay 36,777 40,083 1.95 1.95 Ton 71,836 78,075
Potatoes 63 59 304.0 296.0 Cwt. 19,236 17,503
Soybeans for Beans 72,718 74,137 38.1 38.2 Bu. 2,769,665 2,833,511
Peanuts for Nuts 1,336 1,391 2,444 2,679 Lb. 3,265,505 3,725,550

Cotton, Upland 2/ 12,884 13,899 626 669 1/ 16,799 19,377
Tobacco, All 3/ 472,430 451,290 2,229 2,268 Lb. 1,052,998 1,023,730
Apples -- -- -- -- Lb. 10,648,700 9,615,400
Peaches -- -- -- -- Lb. 2,599,800 2,537,300

1/ Cotton yield in pounds, production in 480 pound net weight bales.  2/ Production ginned and to be ginned. 3/



   Steven Manheimer                     Martha C. Vick                       David Mueller
     State Statistician                           Editor                                                               Deputy State Statistician

Turkey Hatchery Production:  Monthly Poult Placements, United States, 1999-2001 1/

Month

Total All
Breeds

Percent
of

Previous
Year

Cumulative
Total

Percent
of

Previous
Year1999-00 2000-01 1999-00 2000-01

1,000 1,000 Percent 1,000 1,000 Percent

September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August

21,794
22,313
23,379
24,358
24,676
24,197
25,741
25,094
25,816
26,880
26,822
24,731

23,016
23,672
23,357
23,297
25,612

  23,775
26,148
25,858

  26,697
 26,021

 *27,046
25,507

106
106
100
  96
104
  98
102
103
103
  97
101
103

21,794
44,107
67,486
91,844

116,520
140,717
166,458
191,552
217,368
244,248
271,070
295,801

23,016
46,688
70,045
93,342

118,954
142,729
168,877
194,735
221,432
247,453
274,499
300,006

106
106
104
102
102
101
101
102
102
101
101
101

* Revised.  1Excludes exported poults.

U.S Turkey Eggs in Incubators And Poults Placed By Region And United States

Geographic
Division

Eggs in Incubators

Sept 1
Percent of 
Previous

Year

 Poults Placed

During August 1/
Percent of
 Previous

Year
2000   2001 2000 2001

1,000 -Percent- 1,000 -Percent-

E N Central
W N Central
N & S Atlantic
S Central
West

US

 4,664
10,325

9,164
3,219
2,915

 30,287

4,787
10,221

9,699
2,834
2,725

30,266

103
  99
106
  88
  93

100

 3,442
7,921
8,222
2,692
2,454

 24,731

3,605
8,878
8,370
2,429
2,225

25,507

105
112
102
  90
   91 

103
 1/ Regional placements refer to poults placed from hatcheries located in that region, and not the actual location of the birds after placement.
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